

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1362 of 2018

Shree Shyam Bearing Pvt. Ltd.

.....**Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & others

..... **Respondent(s)**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. L.C. N. Shahdeo, Advocate

For the Resp.-State : Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II

14/08.09.2025 Learned counsel for the State has submitted that counter affidavit is ready but could not be filed.

2. Put up this case after a week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

A.Mohanty