

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(C) No.1362 of 2018

Shree Shyam Bearing Pvt. Ltd. ... **Petitioner(s).**
Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Others ... **Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. L.C. N. Shahdeo, Advocate
For the JUVNL : Mr. Sachin Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Raj, Advocate
.....

16 /06.04.2026: On the request of the learned counsel for the respondents, list this case after two weeks when the respondents will inform about the current status of the admitted refund which the petitioner is seeking.

2. IA will be considered on the next date.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

06.04.2026
Tanuj